CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1

Date: November 18, 2015

INTENT OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

The intent of this contract amendment is to modify the provisions of the contract entered
into by the City of Carrollton, Texas and LanArc Design, Inc. for the Thomas Baseball

Complex Design, dated July 8, 2015.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

This change order accommodates a change in the scope of work.

REASON FOR CHANGE

This change order adds costs for additional design service fees.

EFFECT OF CHANGE

This change order will affect the cost of this project with the addition of a site plan, drainage plan,
and an erosion control plan.

Original Contract Amount $40,350.00

Contract Amount
(Including Previous Contract Amendments)  $40,350.00

Amount of this Contract Amendment $17.460.00
Revised Contract Amount $57.810.00

Total Percent Increase Including
Previous Change Orders 30.2%




AGREEMENT
By the signatures below, duly authorized agent of the City of Carrollton, Texas and LanArc

Design, Inc., do hereby agree to append this Contract Amendment No. _1  to the original
contract between themselves, dated July 8, 2015,

LanArc Design. Inc. K-) ELW"'&LJ

Company Athletics Managef

2701 W. 15" Street, Suite 333 Sult &/ﬂ,'ﬁ_/—

Address Parks an@mjﬁiﬁfor
Plano TX 75075 5

City State Zip t City Manager
(214)733-8805 oY
Phon r

YOS~

Contractor’s Signatur




